
6. Martin Kutmani mälestusvõistlused 
24.01.2018, Tartu, TÜ Spordihoone 

 
M 60m  
1. jooks 
1  101  Richard PULST  04.12.1991  Audentese SK  7,01  q 
2  107  Rait VÄÄR  17.10.1992  SK Põltsamaa  7,19  q 
3  105  Jakob GOROŠKO  03.10.1992  Tartu Ü. ASK  7,27 q 
4  103  Ahto KREE  31.05.1985  KJS Sakala  7,29  q 
5  108  Kristen PETOLAI  22.08.1992  Tartu Ü. ASK  7,32 q 
   106  Gert VALDSALU  15.11.1995  KJK Järvala  DNS 
 
2. jooks 
1  101  Richard PULST  04.12.1991  Audentese SK  6,92  
2  105  Jakob GOROŠKO  03.10.1992  Tartu Ü. ASK  7,17  
3  107  Rait VÄÄR  17.10.1992  SK Põltsamaa  7,20  
4  103  Ahto KREE  31.05.1985  KJS Sakala  7,29  
5  108  Kristen PETOLAI  22.08.1992  Tartu Ü. ASK  7,32  
 
P U16 60m  
Finaal 
1  134  Hanno TAMM  25.01.2003  SK Altius  7,44  
2  138  Raul RANDMA  07.04.2003  Räpina SK  7,60  
3  131  Holger DAHL  07.03.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  7,96  
4  136  Karl KESKÜLA  12.04.2003  SK Altius  8,27  
5  130  Franz Joseph SINIMÄE  06.03.2003  Elva  8,34  
6  137  Uku ANNAMAA  19.10.2004  SK Altius  8,41  
7  135  Genneth GRÜNBERG  07.07.2003  SK Altius  8,49  
8  150  Orm Leopold LUKAS  08.04.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,53  
 
Eeljooksud 
1  134  Hanno TAMM  25.01.2003  SK Altius  7,55  q  1. j. 
2  138  Raul RANDMA  07.04.2003  Räpina SK  7,62  q  1. j. 
3  131  Holger DAHL  07.03.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  7,98  q  1. j. 
4  136  Karl KESKÜLA  12.04.2003  SK Altius  8,23  q  2. j. 
5  130  Franz Joseph SINIMÄE  06.03.2003  Elva  8,31  q  2. j. 
6  135  Genneth GRÜNBERG  07.07.2003  SK Altius  8,36  q  1. j. 
7  137  Uku ANNAMAA  19.10.2004  SK Altius  8,38  q  2. j. 
8  150  Orm Leopold LUKAS  08.04.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,54  q  1. j. 
9  51  Toomas HERODES  04.09.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,70   2. j. 
10  139  Taimar KUKLI  21.02.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,87   2. j. 
11  119  Roland IVANOV  16.04.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,93   1. j. 
   50  Madis KAARE  18.10.2003  SK Altius  DNS   2. j. 
 
P U14 60m  
1  75  Keio ESSA  02.02.2005  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,12  q  
2  38  Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  9,02  q  
   39  Martin TRUMM  23.11.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  DNS  
   77  Harry PIHLIK  10.03.2005  Tartu Ü. ASK  DNS  
 
M 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14  
1  121  Johannes TREIEL  04.10.1998  KJK Saare  8,02  
2  122  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  8,20  
3  124  Henri LOOSE  21.11.1995  Tartu SS Kalev  8,81  
   106  Gert VALDSALU  15.11.1995  KJK Järvala  DNS  
99/9,14 
   102  Jakob RISTIMETS  07.07.1999  SK Altius  8,26  
 
M teivashüpe  
1  142  Eirik Greibrokk DOLVE  05.05.1995  NOR  5.56  
 5.24  5.34  5.44  5.56  5.61 
 XO  -  O  XXO  XXX 
 



2  141  Mareks ARENTS  06.08.1986  LAT  5.44  
 5.24  5.34  5.44  5.56 
 O  -  XXO  XXX 
3  143  Robin NOOL  28.10.1998  SK Elite Sport  5.34  
 5.04  5.14  5.24  5.34  5.44 
 O  -  XO  XXO  XXX 
4  144  Eerik HAAMER  06.01.2001  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.79  
 4.44  4.64  4.79  4.94 
 XXO  O  O  XXX 
5  123  Karel TILGA  05.02.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  4.24  
 4.24  4.44 
 O  XXX 
 124  Henri LOOSE  21.11.1995  Tartu SS Kalev  NH  
 4.24 
 XXX 
 
P U16 teivashüpe  
1  34  Kalle NEMVALTS  27.03.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  3.25  
 3.00  3.15  3.25  3.30 
 O  O  XXO  XXX 
2  33  Varmo PÄRNPUU  18.02.2004  EMÜ SK  3.00  
 2.70  2.80  2.90  3.00  3.15 
 XO  XO  O  XO  XXX 
 51  Toomas HERODES  04.09.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  DNS  
 50  Madis KAARE  18.10.2003  SK Altius  DNS  
 
P U14 teivashüpe  
1  38  Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  3.00  
 2.60  2.70  2.80  2.90  2.95  3.00  3.10 
 O  XO  XXO  O  -  O  XXX 
2  39  Martin TRUMM  23.11.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  2.90  
 2.60  2.70  2.80  2.90  2.95 
 XXO  O  O  O  XXX 
3  35  Sten Erik IIR  15.09.2007  Tartu SS Kalev  2.50  
 2.20  2.30  2.40  2.50  2.60 
 XO  O  O  O  XXX 
 
M kaugushüpe  
1  86  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  7.49  
 X  X  X  X  X  7.49 
2  123  Karel TILGA  05.02.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  7.25  
 X  X  7.15  X  7.11  7.25 
3  87  Igor SYUNIN  04.12.1990  Tartu Ü. ASK  7.16  
 7.16  X  7.08  X  X  7.01 
4  88  Kaspar ARUSALU  18.12.1995  EMÜ SK  6.85  
 X  X  X  X  6.85  X 
5  122  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  6.71  
 6.71  X 
6  89  Martin FLINK  13.01.1995  KJK Vike  6.66  
 6.58  6.66  -  6.55 
7  47  Sander ARUSALU  14.04.1999  SK Altius  6.33  
 X  X  6.33  X  X  X 
 
P U16 kaugushüpe  
1  134  Hanno TAMM  25.01.2003  SK Altius  6.07  
 5.95  5.85  6.00  5.93  5.97  6.07 
2  136  Karl KESKÜLA  12.04.2003  SK Altius  5.46  
 5.34  X  5.46  5.31  X  X 
3  138  Raul RANDMA  07.04.2003  Räpina SK  5.24  
 4.90  5.02  5.19  5.24  4.01  X 
4  132  Hannes REMMELGAS  08.03.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  5.02  
 5.02 
 



5  135  Genneth GRÜNBERG  07.07.2003  SK Altius  4.93  
 4.93  X  4.84  4.75  4.79  X 
6  137  Uku ANNAMAA  19.10.2004  SK Altius  4.79  
 4.57  X  X  4.70  4.31  4.79 
7  151  Andreas TIIT  01.06.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.73  
 4.51  4.72  4.55  4.65  4.73  4.63 
8  130  Franz Joseph SINIMÄE  06.03.2003  Elva  4.70  
 4.63  4.49  4.70  4.38  4.55  4.63 
9  139  Taimar KUKLI  21.02.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.47  
 X  4.47  X 
10  119  Roland IVANOV  16.04.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.29  
 X  X  4.29  -  -  - 
11  51  Toomas HERODES  04.09.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.14  
 3.22  4.12  4.14 
12  71  Tomi LAHE  12.03.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  3.89  
 X  3.89  3.70 
 150  Orm Leopold LUKAS  08.04.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  DNS  
 
P U14 kaugushüpe  
1  38  Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.74  
 4.51  4.43  4.39  4.08  X  4.74 
2  76  Andreas MUTLI  23.04.2007  Tartu SS Kalev  4.19  
 4.02  3.84  4.19  3.92  3.98  4.10 
3  77  Harry PIHLIK  10.03.2005  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.16  
 3.44  X  4.16  3.67  4.14  X 
 39  Martin TRUMM  23.11.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  NM  
 X  X  X  -  -  - 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg  
1  85  Jander HEIL  20.04.1997  KJS Sakala  18.43  
 X  17.44  X  18.40  18.43  17.54 
2  81  Lauris KAUFMANIS  16.04.1998  LAT  15.50  
 14.11  15.12  15.50  X  14.91  X 
3  82  Edgars BERKIS  25.01.1996  LAT  15.36  
 X  14.72  X  14.71  X  15.36 
4  83  Davis OLINŠ 04.02.1997 LAT  14.01  
 13.06  X  14.01  13.92  X  X 
5  84  Dins DEMIDOCKINS  06.01.2000  LAT  13.83  
 11.64  13.22  12.72  13.83  X  12.76 
 
N 60m  
Finaal 
1  1  Ksenija BALTA  01.11.1986  Tallinna SS Kalev  7,38  
2  2  Sindija BUKŠA  14.12.1997  LAT  7,54  
3  3  Gunta LATIŠEVA-CUDARE  09.03.1995  LAT  7,61  
4  21  Hanna PLOTITSYNA  01.01.1987 UKR  7,67  
5  9  Janeli TOOMEL  14.03.1994  Tartu SS Kalev  7,86  
6  6  Annika SAKKARIAS  21.08.1991  Nõmme KJK  7,88  
7  26  Reesika ADOJAAN  30.01.1991  Tartu SS Kalev  8,01  
8  5  Anda JEGERE  27.02.1996 LAT  8,14  
 
Eeljooksud 
1  2  Sindija BUKŠA  14.12.1997  LAT  7,49  Q  Heat 1 
2  1  Ksenija BALTA  01.11.1986  Tallinna SS Kalev  7,53  Q  Heat 2 
3  21  Hanna PLOTITSYNA  01.01.1987 UKR  7,57  Q  Heat 1 
4  3  Gunta LATIŠEVA-CUDARE  09.03.1995  LAT  7,63  Q  Heat 2 
5  9  Janeli TOOMEL  14.03.1994  Tartu SS Kalev  7,88  q  Heat 2 
6  6  Annika SAKKARIAS  21.08.1991  Nõmme KJK  7,95  q  Heat 2 
7  26  Reesika ADOJAAN  30.01.1991  Tartu SS Kalev  8,00  q  Heat 1 
8  5  Anda JEGERE  27.02.1996 LAT  8,13  q  Heat 2 
9  10  Anna-Liisa SAKS  13.05.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  8,21   Heat 1 
 
 



T U16 60m  
Finaal 
1  111  Marit KUTMAN  15.01.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  7,88  
2  31  Marianne KIVI  06.04.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,33  
3  110  Grette-Ly MÄESALU  06.06.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,38  
4  94  Amanda ALLAS  03.01.2004  Tartu SS Kalev  8,47  
5  95  Keity-Liina KALLAS  04.04.2003  Haapsalu KJK  8,60  
6  79  Iiris PEHME  28.02.2004  Elva  8,65  
7  90  Kätriin KIVIMETS  20.09.2004  Tartu vald  8,71  
8  113  Karola STEINBERG  29.10.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,74  
 
Eeljooksud 
1  111  Marit KUTMAN  15.01.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  7,91  q  2. j. 
2  110  Grette-Ly MÄESALU  06.06.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,38  q  1. j. 
3  31  Marianne KIVI  06.04.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,43  q  1. j. 
4  94  Amanda ALLAS  03.01.2004  Tartu SS Kalev  8,52  q  2. j. 
5  79  Iiris PEHME  28.02.2004  Elva  8,62  q  3. j. 
6  95  Keity-Liina KALLAS  04.04.2003  Haapsalu KJK  8,64  q  3. j. 
7  90  Kätriin KIVIMETS  20.09.2004  Tartu vald  8,66  q  1. j. 
8  113  Karola STEINBERG  29.10.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,77  q  3. j. 
9  97  Sarah PETERSON  06.08.2004  SK Altius  8,87   3. j. 
10  93  Reena HÄRM  02.06.2004  SK Altius  8,89   1. j. 
11  8  Anette SALUMETS  19.05.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,93   2. j. 
12  91  Grete KARSNA  28.02.2004  Tartu vald  8,94   2. j. 
13  78  Carmen BELJAJEV  27.03.2003  Elva  8,96   1. j. 
14  112  Krisette JUUR  09.06.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  9,06   3. j. 
15  115  Emma KUUSE  23.04.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  9,13   3. j. 
16  98  Kärt HÜDSI  04.09.2003  Räpina SK  9,16   2. j. 
17  92  Käroliina KASK  02.06.2003  Tartu SS Kalev  9,21   2. j. 
 
T U14 60m  
Finaal  
1  56  Mari Silvia LAURI  07.02.2005  SK Altius  8,58  
2  59  Berit KUKK  02.09.2005  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,60  
3  154  Elsa PUU  23.07.2005 Tartu Ü. ASK  8,96  
4  52  Carmel REBANE  24.01.2006  Tartu SS Kalev  9,06  
5  32  Katarina VERST  06.03.2007  Tartu Ü. ASK  9,07  
6  57  Laura KOMPUS  10.05.2005  Tartu SS Kalev  9,14  
7  72  Maia TOOMSALU  09.03.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  9,29  
8  58  Liivika PAAS  18.09.2005  Tartu SS Kalev  9,56  
 
Eeljooksud 
1  59  Berit KUKK  02.09.2005  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,65  q  1. j. 
2  56  Mari Silvia LAURI  07.02.2005  SK Altius  8,67  q  2. j. 
3  154  Elsa PUU  23.07.2005 Tartu Ü. ASK  8,94  q  1. j. 
4  52  Carmel REBANE  24.01.2006  Tartu SS Kalev  9,06  q  1. j. 
5  32  Katarina VERST  06.03.2007  Tartu Ü. ASK  9,12  q  2. j. 
6  57  Laura KOMPUS  10.05.2005  Tartu SS Kalev  9,17  q  1. j. 
7  72  Maia TOOMSALU  09.03.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  9,28  q  2. j. 
8  58  Liivika PAAS  18.09.2005  Tartu SS Kalev  9,60  q  2. j. 
9  74  Mona Lisa MILJAN  14.09.2005  Tartu Ü. ASK  10,14   2. j. 
   73  Eva-Maria KANDLA  05.09.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  DNS   1. j. 
 
N 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50  
1  21  Hanna PLOTITSYNA  01.01.1987 UKR  8,15  
2  22  Diana SUUMANN  05.07.1992  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,39  
3  26  Reesika ADOJAAN  30.01.1991  Tartu SS Kalev  8,86  
4  23  Kristi PAPPEL  29.05.2000  Tallinna SS Kalev  9,13  
   24  Kirsi PRUUDEL  09.04.1996  Tartu Ü. ASK  DNS  
76/8,50 
   25  Eliise ANIJALG  03.10.2001  Tartu SS Kalev  8,87  
 
 



N teivashüpe  
1  43  Ildze BORTAŠCENOKA  04.12.1987  LAT  4.01  
 3.76  3.91  4.01  4.11 
 O  XO  XXO  XXX 
2  42  Lembi VAHER  11.02.1987  Nõmme KJK  3.76  
 3.76  3.91 
 O  XXX 
3  44  Tiina TIKK  29.11.1990  Tartu SS Kalev  3.61  
 3.21  3.41  3.61  3.76 
 O  XO  XO  XXX 
4  45  Marleen MÜLLA  28.06.2001  KJK Vike  3.41  
 3.21  3.41  3.61 
 O  XO  XXX 
5  46  Marin LÕO  17.04.1999  Tartu Ü. ASK  3.21  
 3.01  3.21  3.41 
 O  O  XXX 
 41  Reena KOLL  15.11.1996  KJK Visa  NH  
 4.01 
 XXX 
 
T U16 teivashüpe  
1  31  Marianne KIVI  06.04.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  3.25  
 2.80  2.85  2.90  2.95  3.00  3.15  3.25  3.35 
 O  -  -  -  O  O  O  XXX 
2  30  Laure KIIVIT  26.01.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  2.90  
 2.40  2.50  2.60  2.70  2.75  2.80  2.85  2.90  2.95 
 O  XO  O  O  O  XO  O  XXO  XXX 
3  37  Martha-Liset RÕÕMUSSAR  29.02.2004  SK Altius  2.85  
 2.50  2.60  2.70  2.75  2.80  2.85  2.90 
 O  O  XO  O  O  XXO  XXX 
 
T U14 teivashüpe  
1  32  Katarina VERST  06.03.2007  Tartu Ü. ASK  2.80  
 2.30  2.40  2.50  2.60  2.70  2.80  2.85 
 O  O  XO  O  XO  XXO  XXX 
2  36  Karolin RAID  29.05.2005  SK Altius  2.40  
 2.00  2.10  2.20  2.30  2.40  2.50 
 O  O  O  XO  XO  XXX 
 
N kaugushüpe  
1  61  Lauma GRIVA  27.10.1984  LAT  6.10  
 X  X  X  X  6.10  4.43 
2  63  Tähti ALVER  04.12.1994  Nõmme KJK  6.09  
 5.92  6.03  6.09  X  X  X 
3  62  Mara GRIVA  08.04.1989 LAT  5.98  
 5.90  X  X  5.94  5.96  5.98 
4  66  Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD  24.03.2001  Tartu Ü. ASK  5.56  
 5.22  5.36  5.56  5.44  5.50  X 
5  24  Kirsi PRUUDEL  09.04.1996  Tartu Ü. ASK  5.22  
 5.12  X  5.22  5.05  4.75  5.10 
 65  Valeria PASKIDOVA  14.11.2003  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  DNS  
 
T U16 kaugushüpe  
1  94  Amanda ALLAS  03.01.2004  Tartu SS Kalev  4.86  
 4.44  4.77  4.65  4.74  4.86  4.76 
2  95  Keity-Liina KALLAS  04.04.2003  Haapsalu KJK  4.85  
 4.24  4.31  4.53  4.68  4.70  4.85 
3  92  Käroliina KASK  02.06.2003  Tartu SS Kalev  4.72  
 X  3.91  4.42  4.55  X  4.72 
4  65  Valeria PASKIDOVA  14.11.2003  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  4.68  
 X  4.64  4.68  4.65  4.61  X 
5  98  Kärt HÜDSI  04.09.2003  Räpina SK  4.59  
 4.50  4.43  4.38  4.37  4.48  4.59 



6  115  Emma KUUSE  23.04.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.56  
 4.46  4.56  4.32  4.37  4.43  4.42 
7  93  Reena HÄRM  02.06.2004  SK Altius  4.50  
 X  4.49  4.48  4.33  4.50  X 
8  78  Carmen BELJAJEV  27.03.2003  Elva  4.49  
 X  4.07  4.32  X  4.49  4.28 
9  113  Karola STEINBERG  29.10.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.30  
 4.30  4.16  4.29 
10  37  Martha-Liset RÕÕMUSSAR  29.02.2004  SK Altius  4.29  
 4.29  4.15  X 
11  99  Leelo Aino JÜRGENSTEIN  12.02.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.26  
 4.22  4.26  4.03 
12  97  Sarah PETERSON  06.08.2004  SK Altius  4.23  
 4.23  4.01  4.22 
13  8  Anette SALUMETS  19.05.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.16  
 4.06  4.00  4.16 
14  91  Grete KARSNA  28.02.2004  Tartu vald  4.11  
 4.11  3.75  X 
15  112  Krisette JUUR  09.06.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.02  
 4.02  3.81  4.00 
16  30  Laure KIIVIT  26.01.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  3.96  
 3.91  3.96  3.14 
 8  Anette SALUMETS  19.05.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  DNS  
 118  Eliise LÕHMUS  14.04.2002  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.22  
 3.98  4.22  3.89 
 
T U14 kaugushüpe  
1  59  Berit KUKK  02.09.2005  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.66  
 4.44  3.99  3.97  4.50  4.56  4.66 
2  53  Karmen BRUUS  24.01.2005  Tartu SS Kalev  4.54  
 4.32  4.26  4.26  4.54  4.49  4.40 
3  154  Elsa PUU  23.07.2005 Tartu Ü. ASK  4.47  
 4.28  4.28  4.34  3.93  4.21  4.47 
4  54  Stella SEIM  07.02.2006  Tartu SS Kalev  4.47  
 3.74  3.85  4.47  3.71  3.59  3.73 
5  56  Mari Silvia LAURI  07.02.2005  SK Altius  4.42  
 4.40  3.99  4.37  4.10  4.42  X 
6  153  Gabriela Constance REIGO  23.08.2005  Audentese SK  4.32  
 4.32  4.19  3.87  3.87  3.96  4.05 
7  55  Loviisa HOFFMANN  22.02.2005  Tartu SS Kalev  4.29  
 3.68  4.27  4.04  4.08  4.29  4.04 
8  52  Carmel REBANE  24.01.2006  Tartu SS Kalev  4.25  
 4.25  X  4.10  3.93  4.06  3.86 
9  72  Maia TOOMSALU  09.03.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.06  
 3.85  4.06  X 
10  58  Liivika PAAS  18.09.2005  Tartu SS Kalev  3.94  
 X  3.83  3.94 
11  155  Petra RÄBIN  03.06.2005  Tartu Ü. ASK  3.91  
 X  3.91  3.57 
12  36  Karolin RAID  29.05.2005  SK Altius  3.82  
 3.74  3.82  X 
13  57  Laura KOMPUS  10.05.2005  Tartu SS Kalev  3.48  
 X  3.48  X 
14  74  Mona Lisa MILJAN  14.09.2005  Tartu Ü. ASK  3.47  
 3.47  3.39  X 
 73  Eva-Maria KANDLA  05.09.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  DNS  


